1
6
Specifications
click
No. CP-PC-2131E
FE8V Series Diecast Vane type
Photoelectric Sensors
FEATURES

•Cargo-handling and transportation machines
Detecting the address and position of a stacker machine system in ware house
ORDER GUIDE
Shape
Detection
method
Scanning
distance
Operating mode Power supply Output mode Catalog listing
Thru scan
Dark operated
10 to 28Vdc
3-wire NPN
open collect
FE8V-TA6
Light operated FE8V-TB6
Dark operated
85 to 250Vac 2-wire SCR
FE8V-TT2
Light operated FE8V-TU2
2
SPECIFICATIONS
•Specifications of DC FE8V model
Type DC type AC type
Catalog listing FE8V-TA6 FE8V-TB6 FE8V-TT2 FE8V-TU2
Supply voltage 10 to 28Vdc (ripple not over 10%) 85 to 250Vac 50/60Hz
Current consumption Max. 30mA ~
Operation mode Dark operated Light operated Dark operated Light operated
Output form NPN (open collector) SCR
Output Max. 100mA (with short-circuit protection circuit)
Max. 1.5mA (100Vac at load of 10k )
ON current: 5 to 100mA, OFF current: Max. 10V
Response time 200Hz (ON/OFF time: Max. 2ms) 10Hz
Light emitter Infrared LED
Indicator
Operation indicator: Red or green lit
Stability indicator : Green
Operation indicator: Red
Ambient light immunity Incandescent: Max. 3,000lx
Operating temperature range ~20 to +60˚C
Storage temperrature ~40 to +70˚C
Humidity rang 45 to 85%RH
Insulation resistance Min. 20M (500Vdc, megger)
Dielectric strength 500Vac, 1 minute 2,000Vac, 1 minute
Vibration resistance Double amplitude 1.5mm, 10 to 55Hz, 2 hours along each of X, Y, Z axes
Shock resistance 500m/s2, 10 times along each of X, Y, Z axes
Protection IP67
Weight 450 to 550g
Wiring method Pre-leaded (2m cord)
Material Case: Zinc die cast, Lens: PMMA resin
• Installation Instructions No.: CP-UM-3028E
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
•External dimensions
(unit: mm)
Cabtyre lead of 4.0mm outer diameter, 0.2mm2 16/0.12, 3 cores.
3
OUTPUT CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
•DC FE8V model •AC FE8V model
WIRING DIAGRAM
•Connection of DC models
• When a load is driven directly
•Connection of AC models
(1) When two or more photoelectric sensors must be used, do
not form a series or parallel circuit consisting of photoelectric
sensors only.
(2) When a load whose load current is 5mA or smaller (such as
a CR timer) must be connected to a photoelectric sensor,
connect a resistor in parallel with the load, as illustrated.
R: 18k 1W (100Vac)
R: 39k 2W (200Vac)
BASIC PRECAUTIONS
•Basic instructions
(1) Wiring for DC